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N List of Agencies, Organizations, and Persons to Whom Copies of the

Statement Are Sent

This Environmental Impact Statement (EIS) is available in electronic form for public viewing at
https://www.boem.gov/renewable-energy/state-activities/new-england-wind-formerly-vineyard-wind-

south. Hard copies and DVDs of the EIS can be requested by contacting the Program Manager, Office of
Renewable Energy in Sterling, Virginia. Publication of the Draft EIS initiated a 60-day comment period
where government agencies, members of the public, and interested stakeholders provided comments and
input. The Bureau of Ocean Energy Management (BOEM) accepted comments received or postmarked no
later than February 21, 2023, in any of the following ways:

e In hard copy form, delivered by hand or by mail, enclosed in an envelope labeled “New England
Wind COP EIS” and addressed to Program Manager, Office of Renewable Energy, Bureau of Ocean

Energy Management, 45600 Woodland Road, Sterling, Virginia 20166.

e Through the regulations.gov web portal by navigating to http://www.regulations.gov and searching
for docket number “BOEM-2022-0070.”

e By attending one of the EIS public meetings at the locations and dates listed in the Notice of
Availability and providing written or verbal comments. BOEM used comments received during the
public comment period to inform its preparation of the Final EIS, as appropriate. EIS notification lists

for the proposed Project are provided in Table N-1 through Table N-4.

Table N-1: Federal Agencies

Agency

Contact

Location

Federal Cooperating Agencies

Bureau of Safety and Environmental
Enforcement

Cheri Hunter
(571) 474-6969
cheri.hunter@bsee.gov

Sterling, Virginia

National Oceanic and Atmospheric
Administration, National Marine Fisheries
Service

Sue Tuxbury
(978) 281-9176
susan.tuxbury@noaa.gov

Gloucester, Massachusetts

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers

Christine Jacek
(978) 318-8026
(978) 578-7548
christine.m.jacek@usace.army.mil

Concord, Massachusetts

U.S. Coast Guard

Michele DesAutels
(617) 223-8068
michele.e.desautels@uscg.mil

Washington, D.C.

Boston, Massachusetts

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

Timothy Timmermann
(617) 918-1025
Timmermann. Timothy@epa.gov

Boston, Massachusetts

Federal Participating Agencies

Advisory Council on Historic Preservation

Chris Daniel
(202) 517-0223
cdaniel@achp.gov

Washington, D.C.

Federal Aviation Administration

Cindy Whitten
(816) 329-2528
Cindy.whitten@faa.gov

Washington, D.C.
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Agency

Contact

Location

National Park Service

Kristen Andel
(617) 564-7613
Kristen_Andel@nps.gov

Boston, Massachusetts

U.S. Department of Defense

Steven Sample
(703) 571-0076
Steven.j.sample4.civ@mail.mil

Alexandria, Virginia

U.S. Department of the Navy

Matthew Senska
(703) 614-2201
Matthew.senska@navy.mil

Washington, D.C.

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

David Simmons
(603) 333-
5440david_simmons@fws.gov

Concord, New Hampshire

Table N-2: State Agencies

Agency

| Contact

Location

State Cooperating Agency

New York State Department of State

Laura McClean
(315) 235-0351
Laura.McLean@dos.ny.gov

Albany, New York

State Participating Agencies

Commonwealth of Massachusetts; Massachusetts
Office of Coastal Zone Management

Lisa Berry Engler
(617) 626-1230
lisa.engler@state.ma.us

Boston, Massachusetts

Rhode Island Coastal Resources Management
Council

Jeffrey Willis
(401) 783-3370
jwillis@crme.ri.gov

Wakefield, Rhode Island

Connecticut Department of Economic and
Community Development

State of Rhode Island; Rhode Island Department Terry Gray Providence, Rhode Island
of Environmental Management (401) 222-2771

terry.gray@dem.ri.gov
Connecticut State Historic Preservation Office, Mary Dunne Hartford, Connecticut

(860) 500-2356
mary.dunne@ct.gov

Rhode Island Historical Preservation & Heritage
Commission

Jeffery Emidy
(401) 222-4134
jeffrey.emidy@preservation.ri.gov

Providence, Rhode Island

New York State Division for Historic
Preservation

Tim Lloyd
(518) 268-2186
timothy.lloyd@parks.ny.gov

Waterford, New York

Massachusetts Historical Commission

Brona Simon
(617) 727-2816
brona.simon@sec.state.ma.us

Boston, Massachusetts
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Table N-3: Tribes and Native Organizations

Tribe or Organization State
Delaware Tribe of Indians Delaware
Delaware Nation Delaware
Mashantucket (Western) Pequot Tribal Nation Connecticut
Mashpee Wampanoag Tribe of Massachusetts Massachusetts
Mohegan Tribe of Indians of Connecticut Connecticut
Narraganset Indian Tribe Rhode Island
Shinnecock Indian Nation New York
Wampanoag Tribe of Gay Head (Aquinnah) Massachusetts

Table N-4: National Historic Preservation Act Section 106 Consulting Parties

Government or Organization

Consulting Party

Federal agencies

Advisory Council on Historic Preservation

Bureau of Safety and Environmental Enforcement

National Park Service

Office of the Deputy Assistant Secretary of the Navy for Environment

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers

U. S. Environmental Protection Agency

Tribal government

Mashpee Wampanoag Tribe of Massachusetts

Mashantucket (Western) Pequot Tribal Nation

Wampanoag Tribe of Gay Head (Aquinnah)

State agencies

Massachusetts Board of Underwater Archaeological Resources

Massachusetts Historical Commission (State Historic Preservation Office)

Rhode Island Historical Preservation & Heritage Commission

Connecticut State Historic Preservation Office

Local government

Cape Cod Commission

County of Dukes

Town of Aquinnah

County of Bristol

Town of Barnstable, Historical Commission

Nongovernmental organizations or groups

Alliance to Protect Nantucket Sound

Martha’s Vineyard Commission

Preservation Massachusetts

Gay Head Lighthouse Advisory Board

Applicant

Park City Wind, LLC
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